Population - age 55 to 59

Unit : Number

Province

New Brunswick

Health zones

Zone 1 - Moncton and South-East Area

Zone 2 - Fundy Shore and Saint John Area
Zone 3 - Fredericton and River Valley Area
Zone 4 - Madawaska and North-West Area
Zone 5 - Restigouche Area

Zone 6 - Bathurst and Acadian Peninsula Area

Zone 7 - Miramichi Area

Communities

Bathurst, Beresford, Petit-Rocher Area
Bouctouche, Richibucto, Saint-Antoine Area
Campbellton, Atholville, Tide Head Area
Caraquet, Paquetville, Bertrand Area
Dalhousie, Balmoral, Belledune Area
Dieppe and Memramcook

Douglas, Saint Marys, Doaktown Area

Edmundston, Riviere-Verte, Lac Baker Area

Florenceville-Bristol, Woodstock, Wakefield Area

Fredericton

Grand Bay-Westfield, Westfield, Greenwich Area

Grand Falls, Saint-Léonard, Drummond Area

Year
2024

57,293

15,997
13,057
12,709
3,502
2,037
6,649

3,342

2,655
2,720
1,009
1,259
1,028
2,159
1,280
1,958
1,993
3,654

791

1,121

Year
2023

59,393

16,447
13,612
13,099
3,719
2,194
6,885

3,437

2,731
2,778
1,074
1,306
1,120
2,205
1,313
2,072
2,009
3,663

822

1,191
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Year
2022

61,276

16,831
14,064
13,502
3,971
2,350
7,076

3,482

2,824
2,803
1,168
1,336
1,182
2,277
1,353
2,233
2,056
3,768

840

1,258

Conseil de la santé
du Nouveau-Brunswick

Year
2021

62,844

17,072
14,505
13,778
4,160
2,507
7,279

3,543

2,911
2,889
1,249
1,364
1,258
2,298
1,370
2,345
2,115
3,837

863

1,308

Data downloaded from the NBHC website on February 23, 2026

More information available at: https://nbhc.ca/indicators/statc_cdcd_55 59
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Year Year Year Year

2024 2023 2022 2021
Hillsborough, Riverside-Albert, Alma Area 437 459 473 467
Kedgwick, Saint-Quentin and Grimmer 423 456 480 507
Minto, Chipman, Cambridge-Narrows Area 792 851 866 889
Miramichi, Rogersville, Blackville Area 2,829 2,899 2,922 2,971
Moncton 5,872 5,973 6,085 6,146
Nackawic, McAdam, Canterbury Area 1,035 1,060 1,070 1,095
Neguac, Alnwick, Esgenoopetitj Area 513 538 560 572
New Maryland, Kingsclear, Lincoln Area 2,136 2,267 2,349 2,410
Oromocto, Gagetown, Fredericton Junction Area 1,104 1,186 1,248 1,254
Perth-Andover, Plaster Rock, Tobique Area 715 750 792 808
Quispamsis, Rothesay, Hampton Area 3,018 3,108 3,199 3,249
Riverview and Coverdale 1,809 1,845 1,904 1,946
Sackville, Dorchester, Port Elgin Area 761 818 845 853
Saint John, Simonds and Musquash 5,320 5,630 5,889 6,143
Salisbury and Petitcodiac 465 502 523 537
Shediac, Beaubassin East and Cap-Pelé 1,774 1,867 1,921 1,936
Shippagan, Lameéeque, Inkerman Area 1,149 1,192 1,207 1,232
St. George, Grand Manan, Blacks Harbour Area 895 922 938 965
St. Stephen, Saint Andrews, Campobello Island Area 1,142 1,195 1,220 1,266
Sussex, Norton, Sussex Corner Area 1,891 1,935 1,978 2,019
Tracadie and Saint-Isidore 1,586 1,656 1,709 1,772
Data downloaded from the NBHC website on February 23, 2026
More information available at: https://nbhc.ca/indicators/statc_cdcd_55_59 2
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About

The description is not yet available.

Source

Centre for Demographics, customized data

Calculations

Indicators calculated by the NBHC. Details to come.

Unit NBHC code
Number STATC_CDCD_55 59
Caption

n/a = Not applicable / not available

S = Data suppressed due to confidentiality requirements and/or small sample size
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Data downloaded from the NBHC website on February 23, 2026
More information available at: https://nbhc.ca/indicators/statc_cdcd_55_59



